1.10. МЛАДЕНЧЕСКАЯ СМЕРТНОСТЬ
	Годы
	Умеpшие
в возpасте 
до 1 года,
человек
	в том числе
	Умеpшие в возpасте до 1 года
на 1000 pодившихся живыми

	
	
	мальчики
	девочки
	мальчики и 
девочки
	мальчики
	девочки

	2005
	16073
	9416
	6657
	11,0
	12,5
	9,4

	2010
	13405
	7626
	5779
	7,5
	8,6
	6,9

	2013
	15477
	8823
	6654
	8,2
	9,0
	7,2

	2014
	14322
	8126
	6196
	7,4
	8,1
	6,6

	2015
	12664
	7247
	5417
	6,5
	7,3
	5,7

	2016
	11428
	6454
	4974
	6,0
	6,6
	5,4


